

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - maint. of road					
From Marsanda Jorasi to 1 st					
Agency - Ladan Singh Singh Makam					
Agreement no - 38132 / 20-21					
Date of commencement - 30/04/20					
Actual date of completion - 15/06/22					

(i) Restoration of rainfalls.

Berms.

6 x 8.00 x 2.00 x 0.30	=	28.8
10 x 6.50 x 1.95 x 0.30	=	38.02
7 x 4.97 x 1.95 x 0.30	=	20.35
4.00 x 3.3		
1 x 3.3 x 3.3 x 0.30	=	3.96
	=	71.13 m ²

(2) Making up of berms / shoulder etc.

10 x 10.10 x 1.70	=	171.7
11 x 6.5 x 1.65	=	117.97
6 x 8.00 x 1.85	=	88.8
8 x 6.61 x 2.00	=	105.76
5 x 2.25 x 1.96	=	22.05
	=	506.28 m ²
Limit	-	506.25 m ²

(3) Pot repair over bituminous

Surface 20mm Mss.

4 x 2.00 x 1.85	=	14.8
-----------------	---	------

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract cont. of Cont</u>					
(1) Restoration of raincuts/berms.					
vide cont. page no-61					
91.13 m ³ @ 386.28 /m ³ = 35202.00					
(2) making up of berms/shoulder.					
vide cont. page no-61					
506.25 m ² @ 57.57 /m ² = 29145.00					
(3) Pot repair over bituminous surface 20mm mass					
vide cont. page no-62					
812 m ² @ 265.65 /m ² = 7470.00					
maintenance of C/P works (H.P. culverts)					
vide cont. page no-62					
1.00 NO @ 1131.25 /NO = 1131.00					
maintenance of road signs.					
vide cont. page no-62					
0.18 km @ 1078.34 /km = 194.00					
maintenance of 200m and km stone.					
vide cont. page no-62					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
0.22 km @ 628.94 / km =					138.00
(7) Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs.					
vide cost. page no 62					
4.00 nos @ 109.81 / nos =					439.00 48
(8) Cutting of shrubs from roadway					
vide cost. page no 62					
18.00 nos @ 6.74 / nos =					121.00

(9) Trimming of grass and weeds.					
vide cost. page no-62					
8.10 m ² @ 2.25 / m ² =					18.00

(10) White washing of parapet wall of old work, etc.					
vide cost. page no-63					
21.00 m ² @ 17.60 / m ² =					370.00
					<u>74228.00</u>
Labour less 1% 125-					742.00
GST 12% 125-					8907.00
					<u>Rs- 83877.00</u>
Less or below 0.021% 17.00					<u>17.00</u>
					<u>Rs- 83860.00</u>

21/8/23
206

Continuation

15-1-24
AF

15/1/24